Data Sheet
Customer:
Product: Shielded SMD Power Inductor – SCDA Series
Sizes.: 2D10/2D15/2D18/3D12/3D15/3D18
Issued Date: 03-Jul-20
Edition: REV.A4
VIKING TECH CORPORATION
光頡科技股份有限公司

Accepted by
(Customer)
03-Jul-20 03-Jul-20 03-Jul-20 03-Jul-20
Kris Chen Ben Chang Ben Chang
【SCDA Series】
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact : sales@viking.com.tw                        Edition : REV.A4
1                                        Revision: 03-Jul-2020
Shielded SMD Power Inductor
                         ■Dimensions                                 Unit: mm
Type A B
C
max.
D E H I J
SCDA2D10 3.2±0.2 3.2±0.2 1.05 1.1 0.8 3.6 1.4 0.8
SCDA2D15 3.2±0.2 3.2±0.2 1.6 1.1 0.8 3.6 1.4 0.8
SCDA2D18 3.2±0.2 3.2±0.2 1.8 1.1 0.8 3.6 1.4 0.8
SCDA3D12 4.2±0.2 4.2±0.2 1.25 1.3 1.4 4.6 1.6 1.4
SCDA3D15 4.2±0.2 4.2±0.2 1.6 1.3 1.4 4.6 1.6 1.4
SCDA3D18 4.2±0.2 4.2±0.2 1.8 1.3 1.4 4.6 1.6 1.4
■Product Identification
Product Type  Dimensions
(AxBxC)
 Inductance

(A) Typ. I rms
(A) Typ.
Color Code
L drop 10% L drop 35%
SCDA2D10□T1R2 1.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.070 1.00 1.40 1.50 Black
SCDA2D10□T1R5 1.5 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.087 1.00 1.36 1.40 Brown
SCDA2D10□T1R8 1.8 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.097 0.90 1.24 1.35 Red
SCDA2D10□T2R2 2.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.136 0.80 0.97 1.10 Orange
SCDA2D10□T2R7 2.7 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.127 0.76 0.94 1.10 Yellow
SCDA2D10□T3R3 3.3 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.175 0.68 0.88 1.00 Green
SCDA2D10□T3R9 3.9 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.200 0.62 0.84 0.90 Blue
SCDA2D10□T4R7 4.7 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.274 0.60 0.82 0.85 Violet
SCDA2D10□T5R6 5.6 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.319 0.54 0.72 0.75 Gray
SCDA2D10□T6R8 6.8 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.330 0.46 0.60 0.70 White
SCDA2D10□T8R2 8.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.420 0.44 0.58 0.65 Black
SCDA2D10□T100 10 M 1KHz, 1V 0.470 0.42 0.54 0.60 Brown
SCDA2D10□T120 12 M 1KHz, 1V 0.675 0.32 0.44 0.55 Red
SCDA2D10□T150 15 M 1KHz, 1V 0.800 0.30 0.40 0.50 Orange
SCDA2D10□T180 18 M 1KHz, 1V 0.890 0.30 0.38 0.45 Yellow
SCDA2D10□T220 22 M 1KHz, 1V 1.110 0.26 0.32 0.40 Green
SCDA2D10□T270 27 M 1KHz, 1V 1.600 0.24 0.30 0.34 Black
SCDA2D10□T330 33 M 1KHz, 1V 1.600 0.22 0.28 0.34 Blue
SCDA2D10□T470 47 M 1KHz, 1V 2.430 0.18 0.22 0.24 Black
SCDA3D12 Type(□:Tolerance):
Part No
L
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) Typ.
IDC
(A) Typ. I rms
(A) Typ.
Color Code
L drop 10% L drop 35%
SCDA3D12□T1R0 1.0 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.045 2.30 3.00 2.00 Black
SCDA3D12□T1R2 1.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.048 2.20 2.80 1.90 Brown
SCDA3D12□T1R5 1.5 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.055 1.90 2.40 1.80 Red
SCDA3D12□T1R8 1.8 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.073 1.80 2.30 1.75 Orange
SCDA3D12□T2R2 2.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.083 1.70 2.10 1.75 Yellow
SCDA3D12□T2R7 2.7 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.109 1.40 1.70 1.44 Green

L
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) Typ.
IDC
(A) Typ. I rms
(A) Typ.
Color Code
L drop 10% L drop 35%
SCDA3D15□TR50 0.5 N 1KHz, 1V 0.035 3.10 3.90 2.50 Black
SCDA3D15□T1R0 1.0 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.040 2.30 3.00 2.40 Black
SCDA3D15□T1R2 1.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.043 2.20 2.80 2.34 Brown
SCDA3D15□T1R5 1.5 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.050 2.00 2.60 2.30 Red
SCDA3D15□T1R8 1.8 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.055 1.66 2.30 2.10 Orange
SCDA3D15□T2R2 2.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.071 1.60 2.20 2.00 Yellow
SCDA3D15□T2R7 2.7 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.078 1.40 2.00 1.60 Green
SCDA3D15□T3R3 3.3 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.087 1.34 2.00 1.60 Blue

Part No
L
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) Typ.
IDC
(A) Typ. I rms
(A) Typ.
Color Code
L drop 10% L drop 35%
SCDA2D15□TL1R0 1.0 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.038 1.04 1.40 1.80 Green
SCDA2D15□TL1R2 1.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.041 1.00 1.30 1.74 Blue
SCDA2D15□TL1R5 1.5 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.046 0.94 1.22 1.70 Violet
SCDA2D15□TL1R8 1.8 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.058 0.92 1.16 1.64 Gray
SCDA2D15□TL2R2 2.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.066 0.88 1.10 1.60 White
SCDA2D15□TL2R7 2.7 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.070 0.74 0.93 1.45 Green
SCDA2D15□TL3R3 3.3 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.091 0.68 0.90 1.24 Blue